## 502298654 04/04/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michele MUCCINI	01/08/2013
Rafaella CAPELLI	01/08/2013
Stefano TOFFANIN	01/08/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.T.C. S.R.L.
Street Address:	Via Piero Gobetti 101
City:	BOLOGNA (BO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-40129

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13806898

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267921342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-792-0536

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steinfl & Bruno LLP

Address Line 1: 155 N. Lake Ave. Suite 700
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1147-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Nguyen	
Signature:	/Thomas Nguyen, Reg. No. 68,590/	
Date:	04/04/2013	

## Total Attachments: 3

source=1-P1147-US-Signed-assignment#page1.tif source=1-P1147-US-Signed-assignment#page2.tif

source=1-P1147-US-Signed-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

340.00 13806898

REEL: 030150 FRAME: 0724

Attorney Docket No: P1147-US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Michele MUCCINI, residing in ITALY with a mailing address at Galleria 2 Agosto 1980, 2, I-40121 Bologna (BO),

Raffaella CAPELLI, residing in ITALY with a mailing address at Via Battistelli 6, I-40122 Bologna (BO), and

Stefano TOFFANIN, residing in ITALY with a mailing address at Via Europa 41/A, I-35020 Sant'Angelo di Piove di Sacco (PD).

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge.

to E.T.C. S.R.L., an entity having its principal place of business in ITALY at Via Piero Gobetti 101, I-40129 Bologna (BO)

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "ELECTROLUMINESCENT ORGANIC TRANSISTOR"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/IB2012/053817, filed on July 26, 2012, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 13/806,898, filed on December 26, 2012, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/IB2012/053817, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 13/806,898, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "ELECTROLUMINESCENT ORGANIC TRANSISTOR" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,

1/4

Attorney Docket No: P1147-US

continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at	BOLOGNA	ITALY	
on 01/08/2013	City	Country	
Date			
	Inventor Name: Michele MUCCINI		
	Inventor Signature_	MiddleMuy	
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name: 610 VA NN A	<i>GVI</i> ∆I <i>c&amp;UL</i> Signature	Gillany Indoor	
Witness Name: PATRIZIA	FULLE Signature	Telm 20th	
		•	
Subscribed and executed at	BOLOGNA	1 TA LY Country	
On 01/08/2013	City	Country	
Date			
	Inventor Name: Raffa	aella CAPELLI	
	Inventor Signature	affh G/h	
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name: 610111NNA G	<u> V≀≬≀cをととし</u> Signature	Prioren (Judan.	
Witness Name: PATRIZIA	FULLE_Signature_	Palniet	

Attorney Docket No: P1147-US

Subscribed and executed at	BOLOGNA	ITALY
On <u>01/08/2013</u> Date	City	Country
	Inventor Name: Stet	fano TOFFANIN
	Inventor Signature /	Jepus Dd.
Witnessed by:	(	
Witness Name: GIOVANNA G	<u>いゆ   ℓ∈೭೭/</u> Signature	· ym Walfindell
Witness Name: PATRIZIA	F <i>VLLE</i> _Signature	Patricie E

3/4